

Ú

C.A.No. 9419 OF 2003  
ITEM No.48

Court No. 6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.9419 of 2003

CHURCH OF NORTH INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAVAJIBHAI RATANJIBHAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Prayer for interim relief  
(For further consideration)

Date : 12/01/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. F.S. Nariman,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anoop Bose,Adv.  
Mr. C. Govilkar,Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi,Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.  
Mr. Nakul Dewan,Adv.  
Mr. Abhimeet Sinha,Adv.  
Ms. Minakshi Nag,Adv.  
Mr. Gourav Kejriwal,Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Monika Khurana,Adv.  
Mr. Deepak M. Nargolkar,Adv.

Mr. M.N. Shroff,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having heard the learned senior counsel on either side, we clarify that the consent terms (4) and (5) given before the High Court on 14th December, 1987 wherein reference is made to consultation with the Pastor shall be understood that such consultancy is in relation to the availability and timings on all the days. The interim order stands clarified accordingly. We, however, make it clear that in all other respects, the interim order of this Court passed on 9th May, 2003 shall continue to operate, pending disposal of the appeal.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master Court Master